

OCEAN COUNTY LIBRARY

Connecting People ... Building Community

101 Washington St., Toms River, NJ 08753-7625 Telephone: 732-349-6200 www.theoceancountylibrary.org Susan Quinn, Director June 4, 2014

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT: Larry Meegan, 732-349-6200, ext. 5906

Imeegan@theoceancountylibrary.org

LEH library Friend honored by NJ Library Association

TOMS RIVER - The New Jersey Library Association recognized Joyce Salow by her presenting its Library Service Award for Individual Contribution Tuesday June 3.

Salow is the President of the Friends of the Little Egg Harbor Branch. She is a retired school librarian.

The accolade was presented during the association's Honors and Awards Reception at its annual convention in Atlantic City. The nomination was made by Little Egg Harbor Branch Manager Kelly Ann Pennell.

Ocean County Library Assistant Director Valerie Bell, who served as branch manager of the Little Egg Harbor branch earlier in her career, spoke about Salow's more than 18 years of service to the branch and library system.

In accepting the award, Salow spoke about how much the branch and community meant to her over the years.

"Mrs. Salow and the Friends played an important advocacy role in the founding of the Little Egg Harbor Branch in the early years of our county system," said Ocean County Library's Director Susan Quinn.

.